thereof for the time being in force), Messrs Shilpa and 
Company, Cost Accountants, Nashik appointed as Cost 
Auditor by the Board of Directors of the Company, 
for conducting the cost audit of the Company for the 
Financial Year 2018-19, if applicable, at a remuneration 
of Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lac Sixty Thousand Only) 
plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses be and 
is hereby approved.”

By Order of the Board 

Ratnakar Nawghare 

Company Secretary 

Registered Office: 

Plot No. H-109, MIDC Ambad,  
Nashik - 422 010 
Tel: (0253) 2381081/82/83, 6642000